Incident #

24-037226

24-037227

24-037229

24-037234

24-037236

24-037238

24-037241

24-037249

24-037250

24-037252

24-037253

Date Time

11/04/2024 00:18:

11/04/2024 00:29:

11/04/2024 01:01:

11/04/2024 04:22:

11/04/2024 05:24:

11/04/2024 06:30:

11/04/2024 07:03:

11/04/2024 08:02:

11/04/2024 08:02:

11/04/2024 08:12:

11/04/2024 08:15:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
11/4/2024 thru 11/4/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Reported/Actual Type

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

RUNAWAY
RUNAWAY

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

THREATS/PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

Location/Business/Reporting Party
3100 BLOCK SHAWNEE DR

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

1900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

FIRST ST/ SUMMIT AVE

200 BLOCK WOODBERRY LN

100 BLOCK S KENT ST

00 BLOCK PARKVIEW AVE

400 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

500 BLOCK WHITACRE ST

2200 BLOCK SOFIA WAY

600 BLOCK FAIRVIEW AVE



24-037254

24-037255

24-037259

24-037260

24-037265

24-037269

24-037274

24-037277

24-037279

24-037281

24-037286

24-037287

24-037290

24-037293

11/04/2024

11/04/2024

11/04/2024

11/04/2024

11/04/2024

11/04/2024

11/04/2024

11/04/2024

11/04/2024

11/04/2024

11/04/2024

11/04/2024

11/04/2024

11/04/2024

08:33:

08:42:

09:12:

09:26:

10:31:

11:10:

11:53:

12:36:

12:53:

13:14:

13:47:

13:49:

14:19:

14:41:

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

LARCENY
LARCENY

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

LARCENY
LARCENY

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

TRANSPORT
TRANSPORT

LARCENY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

2000 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE

400 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE

700 BLOCK S STEWART ST

100 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD

2100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

200 BLOCK BEAU ST

2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



24-037294 11/04/2024 14:41: ASSIST CITIZEN 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
ASSIST CITIZEN

24-037298 11/04/2024 15:29: HIT AND RUN 700 BLOCK UNIVERSITY DR
HIT AND RUN

24-037300 11/04/2024 15:36: DOMESTIC 2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
DOMESTIC

24-037302 11/04/2024 16:22: FIGHT 700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
FIGHT

24-037303 11/04/2024 16:25: DOMESTIC 300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
DOMESTIC

24-037304 11/04/2024 16:34: FIGHT 100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
ASSAULT - DELAYED

24-037306 11/04/2024 16:42: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 500 BLOCK LANNY DR
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-037307 11/04/2024 16:46: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 100 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

24-037308 11/04/2024 16:58: REMOVE SUBJECT 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
REMOVE SUBJECT

24-037312 11/04/2024 17:55: ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY 00 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

24-037317 11/04/2024 18:32: FOUND/LOST PROPERTY 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

24-037318 11/04/2024 18:51: SHOPLIFTING 00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR
SHOPLIFTING

24-037321 11/04/2024 19:59: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

DISORDERLY CONDUCT



24-037323

24-037324

24-037326

24-037327

24-037332

11/04/2024 20:12:

11/04/2024 20:37:

11/04/2024 21:02:

11/04/2024 21:06:

11/04/2024 22:41:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed:
Page 3 of 3

11/7/2024

Version 10.1 - Call Agency

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

43

2300 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD

1800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2200 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

200 BLOCK S KENT ST



