WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

11/4/2024 thru 11/4/2024

		Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency	/ ID: All
Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-037226	11/04/2024 00:18:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	3100 BLOCK SHAWNEE DR
24-037227	11/04/2024 00:29:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-037229	11/04/2024 01:01:	RUNAWAY RUNAWAY	1900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-037234	11/04/2024 04:22:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	FIRST ST/ SUMMIT AVE
24-037236	11/04/2024 05:24:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	200 BLOCK WOODBERRY LN
24-037238	11/04/2024 06:30:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	100 BLOCK S KENT ST
24-037241	11/04/2024 07:03:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	00 BLOCK PARKVIEW AVE
24-037249	11/04/2024 08:02:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	400 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
24-037250	11/04/2024 08:02:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	500 BLOCK WHITACRE ST
24-037252	11/04/2024 08:12:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	2200 BLOCK SOFIA WAY 600 BLOCK FAIRVIEW AVE
24-037253	11/04/2024 08:15:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	OU BLOCK TAILVIEWAVE

24-037254	11/04/2024 08:33:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
24-037255	11/04/2024 08:42:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	2000 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-037259	11/04/2024 09:12:	LARCENY LARCENY	100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-037260	11/04/2024 09:26:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
24-037265	11/04/2024 10:31:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	400 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE
24-037269	11/04/2024 11:10:	LARCENY LARCENY	700 BLOCK S STEWART ST
24-037274	11/04/2024 11:53:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	100 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN
24-037277	11/04/2024 12:36:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-037279	11/04/2024 12:53:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-037281	11/04/2024 13:14:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD
24-037286	11/04/2024 13:47:	LARCENY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	2100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-037287	11/04/2024 13:49:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-037290	11/04/2024 14:19:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	200 BLOCK BEAU ST
24-037293	11/04/2024 14:41:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

24-037294	11/04/2024 14:41:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-037298	11/04/2024 15:29:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	700 BLOCK UNIVERSITY DR
24-037300	11/04/2024 15:36:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-037302	11/04/2024 16:22:	FIGHT FIGHT	700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-037303	11/04/2024 16:25:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-037304	11/04/2024 16:34:	FIGHT ASSAULT - DELAYED	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-037306	11/04/2024 16:42:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	500 BLOCK LANNY DR
24-037307	11/04/2024 16:46:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	100 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
24-037308	11/04/2024 16:58:	REMOVE SUBJECT <i>REMOVE SUBJECT</i>	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-037312	11/04/2024 17:55:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	00 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
24-037317	11/04/2024 18:32:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-037318	11/04/2024 18:51:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR
24-037321	11/04/2024 19:59:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

24-037323	11/04/2024 20:12:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2300 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD
24-037324	11/04/2024 20:37:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-037326	11/04/2024 21:02:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	2200 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD
24-037327	11/04/2024 21:06:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-037332	11/04/2024 22:41:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	200 BLOCK S KENT ST
Total Number of Calls:		43	

 Printed:
 11/7/2024

 Page 3 of 3
 Version 10.1 - Call Agency